(b) In addition to complying with §172.407, the background on the CLASS 9
label must be white with seven black vertical stripes on the top half. The black
vertical stripes must be spaced, so that, visually, they appear equal in width
to the six white spaces between them. The lower haf of the label must be
white with the class number 9" underlined and centered at the bottom.

§172.448 CARGO AIRCRAFT ONLY label.
(a) Except for size and color, the CARGO AIRCRAFT ONLY label must be
as follows:

DANGER

DO NOT LOAD IN PASSENGER AIRCRAFT

(b) The CARGO AIRCRAFT ONLY label must be black on an orange back-
ground.

§172.450 EMPTY label.
(a) Each EMPTY label, except for size, must be as follows:

........................................ B INCHES «+evvvveereeessmreeessenssssanesenns

i
=
O
—
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(1) Each side must be at least 6 inches (152 mm) with each letter at least
1 inch (25.4 mm) in height.
(2) The label must be white with black printing.

Subpart F — Placarding

§172.500 Applicability of placarding requirements.

(a) Each person who offers for transportation or transports any hazardous
material subject to this subchapter shall comply with the applicable placarding
requirements of this subpart.

(b) This subpart does not apply to —

(1) Infectious substances;

(2) Hazardous materials classed as ORM-D;

(3) Hazardous materials authorized by this subchapter to be offered for
transportation as Limited Quantities when identified as such on shipping papers
in accordance with §172.203(b);

(4) Hazardous materials prepared in accordance with §173.13 of this sub-
chapter;

(5) Hazardous materials which are packaged as small quantities under the
provisions of §173.4 of this subchapter; and

(6) Combustible liquids in non-bulk packagings.

§172.502 Prohibited and permissive placarding.

(a) Prohibited placarding. Except as provided in paragraph (b) of this section,
no person may affix or display on a packaging, freight container, unit load
device, motor vehicle or rail car —

(1) Any placard described in this subpart unless —
(i) The material being offered or transported is a hazardous material;
(it) The placard represents ahazard of the hazardous material being offered
or transported; and
(iii) Any placarding conforms to the requirements of this subpart.
(2) Any sign, advertisement, slogan (such as “Drive Safely”), or device
that, by its color, design, shape or content, could be confused with any placard
prescribed in this subpart.

(b) Exceptions.

(1) The restrictions in paragraph (a) of this section do not apply to a bulk
packaging, freight container, unit load device, transport vehicle or rail car
which is placarded in conformance with the TDG Regulations, the IMDG Code
or the UN Recommendeations.

(2) The restrictions of paragraph (a) of this section do not apply to the
display of an identification number on a white square-on-point configuration
in accordance with §172.336(b) of this part.

(3) The restrictions in paragraph (a)(2) of this section do not apply until
October 1, 2001 to a safety sign or safety slogan (e.g., “Drive Safely” or
“Drive Carefully’”), which was permanently marked on a transport vehicle,
bulk packaging, or freight container on or before August 21, 1997.

(c) Permissive placarding. Placards may be displayed for a hazardous material,
even when not required, if the placarding otherwise conforms to the require-
ments of this subpart.

§172.503 Identification number display on placards.
For procedures and limitations pertaining to the display of identification num-
bers on placards, see §172.334.

§172.504 General placarding requirements.

(a) General. Except as otherwise provided in this subchapter, each bulk packag-
ing, freight container, unit load device, transport vehicle or rail car containing
any quantity of a hazardous material must be placarded on each side and each
end with the type of placards specified in Tables 1 and 2 of this section and
in accordance with other placarding requirements of this subpart, including
the specifications for the placards named in the tables and described in detail
in 88172.519 through 172.558.

(b) DANGEROUS placard. A freight container, unit load device, transport
vehicle, or rail car which contains non-bulk packages with two or more catego-
ries of hazardous materials that require different placards specified in Table 2
of paragraph (€) of this section may be placarded withaDANGEROUS placard
instead of the separate placarding specified for each of the materials in Table
2 of paragraph (e) of this section. However, when 1,000 kg (2,205 pounds)
aggregate gross weight or more of one category of material is loaded therein
at oneloading facility on afreight container, unit load device, transport vehicle,
or rail car, the placard specified in Table 2 of paragraph (e) of this section for
that category must be applied.

(c) Exception for less than 454 kg (1,001 pounds). Except for bulk packagings
and hazardous materials subject to §172.505, when hazardous material s covered
by Table 2 of this section are transported by highway or rail, placards are not
required on —

(2) A transport vehicle or freight container which contains less than 454 kg
(1001 pounds) aggregate gross weight of hazardous materials covered by Table
2 of paragraph (e) of this section; or

(2) A rail car loaded with transport vehicles or freight containers, none of
which is required to be placarded. The exceptions provided in paragraph (c)
of this section do not prohibit the display of placards in the manner prescribed
in this subpart, if not otherwise prohibited (see §172.502), on transport vehicles
or freight containers which are not required to be placarded.

(d) Exception for empty non-bulk packages. A non-bulk packaging that contains
only the residue of a hazardous material covered by Table 2 of paragraph (e)
of this section need not be included in determining placarding requirements.

(e) Placarding tables. Placards are specified for hazardous materials in accor-
dance with the following tables:
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Table 1

Category of material
(Hazard class or division
number and additional
description, as
appropriate)

Placard name

Placard design
section reference

®

5.2 (Organic peroxide, Type
B, liquid or solid,
temperature controlled).

6.1 (inhalation hazard, Zone
A or B).

7 (Radioactive Yellow 111
label only).

EXPLOSIVES 1.1

EXPLOSIVES 1.2

EXPLOSIVES 1.3

POISON GAS

DANGEROUS WHEN
WET

ORGANIC
PEROXIDE

POISON
INHALATION
HAZARD

RADIOACTIVE!

172.522
172.522
172.522
172.540
172.548

172.552

172.555

172.556

* RADIOACTIVE placard also required for exclusive use shipments of low specific
activity material and surface contaminated objects transported in accordance with
§173.427(b)(3) or (c) of this subchapter.

Table 2

Category of material
(Hazard class or division
number and additional de-
scription, as appropriate)

Placard name

Placard design sec-
tion reference (8)

14

Combustible liquid
41
42

51

5.2 (Other than organic per-
oxide, Type B, liquid or
solid, temperature con-
trolled)

6.1 (PG I or Il, other than
Zone A or B inhalation
hazard)

6.1 (PG III)

6.2

8

9
ORM-D

EXPLOSIVES 1.4
EXPLOSIVES 1.5
EXPLOSIVES 1.6
FLAMMABLE GAS
NON-FLAMMABLE
GAS
FLAMMABLE
COMBUSTIBLE
FLAMMABLE SOLID
SPONTANEOUSLY
COMBUSTIBLE
OXIDIZER
ORGANIC PEROX-
IDE

POISON

KEEP AWAY FROM
FOOD

(None)

CORROSIVE

CLASS 9

(None)

172.523
172.524
172.525
172.532
172.528

172.542
172.544
172.546
172.547

172.550
172.552

172.554
172.553

172558
172,560

(f) Additional placarding exceptions.
(1) When more than one division placard is required for Class 1 materials
on atransport vehicle, rail car, freight container or unit load device, only the
placard representing the lowest division number must be displayed.
(2) A FLAMMABLE placard may be used in place of a COMBUSTIBLE

placard on —

(i) A cargo tank or portable tank.
(ii) A compartmented tank car which containsboth flammable and combus-

tible liquids.

(3) A NON-FLAMMABLE GAS placard is not required on a transport
vehicle which contains non-flammable gas if the motor vehicle also contains
flammable gas or oxygen and it is placarded with FLAMMABLE GAS or
OXY GEN placards, as required.

(4) OXIDIZER placardsare not required for Division 5.1 materials on freight
containers, unit load devices, transport vehicles or rail cars which also contain
Division 1.1 or 1.2 materials and which are placarded with EXPLOSIVES 1.1

or 1.2 placards, as required.

(5) For transportation by transport vehicle or rail car only, an OXIDIZER
placard is not required for Division 5.1 materials on a motor vehicle, rail car
or freight container which also contains Division 1.5 explosivesand is placarded
with EXPLOSIVES 1.5 placards, as required.

(6) The EXPLOSIVE 1.4 placard is not required for those Division 1.4
Compatibility Group S (1.4S) materialsthat are not required to be labeled 1.4S.

(7) For domestic transportation of oxygen, compressed or oxygen, refriger-
ated liquid, the OXYGEN placard in §172.530 of this subpart may be used in
place of a NON-FLAMMABLE GAS placard.

(8) Except for a material classed as a combustible liquid that also meets the
definition of a Class 9 material, a COMBUSTIBLE placard is not required
for a materia classed as a combustible liquid when transported in a non-
bulk packaging.

(9) For domestic transportation, a Class 9 placard is not required. A bulk
packaging containing a Class 9 material must be marked with the appropriate
identification number displayed on a Class 9 placard, an orange panel, or
a white-square-on point display configuration as required by subpart D of
this part.

(10) For domestic transportation of Division 6.1, PG || materials, a POISON
placard may be used in place of a KEEP AWAY FROM FOOD placard.

(11) For domestic transportation, a POISON placard is not required on a
transport vehicle or freight container required to display a POISON INHALA-
TION HAZARD or POISON GAS placard.

(9) For shipments of Class 1 (explosive) materials by aircraft or vessel, the
applicable compatibility group letter must be displayed on the placards required
by this section.

§172.505 Placarding for subsidiary hazards.

(a) Each transport vehicle, freight container, portable tank, unit load device,
or rail car that contains a poisonous material subject to the ** Poison Inhalation
Hazard” shipping description of §172.203(m)(3) must be placarded with a
POISON INHALATION HAZARD or POISON GAS placard, as appropriate,
on each side and each end, in addition to any other placard required for that
materia in §172.504. Duplication of the POISON INHALATION HAZARD
or POISON GAS placard is not required.

(b) In addition to the RADIOACTIVE placard which may be required by
§172.504(¢e) of this subpart, each transport vehicle, portable tank or freight
container that contains 454 kg (1001 pounds) or more gross weight of fissile
or low specific activity uranium hexafluoride shall be placarded witha CORRO-
SIVE placard on each side and each end.

(c) Each transport vehicle, portable tank, freight container or unit load device
that contains a material which has a subsidiary hazard of being dangerous
when wet, as defined in §173.124 of this subchapter, shall be placarded with
DANGEROUS WHEN WET placards, on each side and each end, in addition
to the placards required by §172.504.

(d) Hazardous materials that possess secondary hazards may exhibit subsidiary
placards that correspond to the placards described in this part, even when not
required by this part (see also §172.519(b)(4) of this subpart).

§172.506 Providing and affixing placards: Highway.
(a) Each person offering a motor carrier a hazardous material for transportation
by highway shall provide to the motor carrier the required placards for the
material being offered prior to or at the same time the material is offered for
transportation, unless the carrier’'s motor vehicle is already placarded for the
material as required by this subpart.

(1) No motor carrier may transport a hazardous material in a motor vehicle,
unless the placards required for the hazardous material are affixed thereto as
required by this subpart.

§172.507 Special placarding provision: Highway.

(a) Each motor vehicle used to transport a package of highway route controlled
quantity Class 7 (radioactive) materials (see §173.403 of this subchapter)
must have the required RADIOACTIVE warning placard placed on a square
background as described in §172.527.

(b) A nurse tank, meeting the provisions of §173.315(m) of this subchapter,
is not required to be placarded on an end containing valves, fittings, regulators
or gauges when those appurtenances prevent the markings and placard from
being properly placed and visible.

§172.508 Placarding and affixing placards: Rail.
(a) Each person offering a hazardous material for transportation by rail shall
affix to the rail car containing the material, the placards specified by this
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subpart. Placards displayed on motor vehicles, transport containers, or portable
tanks may be used to satisfy thisrequirement, if the placards otherwise conform
to the provisions of this subpart.

(b) No rail carrier may accept a rail car containing a hazardous material for
transportation unless the placards for the hazardous material are affixed thereto
as required by this subpart.

§172.510 Special placarding provisions: Rail.
(a) White square background. The following must have the specified placards
placed on a white square background, as described in §172.527:

(1) Division 1.1 and 1.2 (explosive) materials which require EXPLOSIVES
1.1 or EXPLOSIVES 1.2 placards affixed to the rail car;

(2) Materials classed in Division 2.3 Hazard Zone A or 6.1 Packing Group
| Hazard Zone A which require POISON GAS or POISON placards affixed
totherail car, including tank cars containing only aresidue of the material; and

(3) Class DOT 113 tank cars used to transport a Division 2.1 (flammable
gas) material, including tank cars containing only a residue of the material.

(b) Chemical ammunition. Each rail car containing Division 1.1 or 1.2 (explo-
sive) ammunition which also meets the definition of a material poisonous by
inhalation (see §171.8 of this subchapter) must be placarded EXPLOSIVES
1.1 or EXPLOSIVES 1.2 and POISON GAS or POISON INHALATION
HAZARD.

§172.512 Freight containers and aircraft unit load devices.

(a) Capacity of 640 cubic feet or more. Each person who offers for transporta-
tion, and each person who loads and transports, a hazardous materia in a
freight container or aircraft unit load device having a capacity of 640 cubic
feet or more shall affix to the freight container or aircraft unit load device the
placards specified for the material in accordance with §172.504. However:

(1) The placarding exception provided in §172.504(c) applies to motor
vehicles transporting freight containers and aircraft unit load devices,

(2) The placarding exception provided in §172.504(c) applies to each freight
container and aircraft unit load device being transported for delivery to a
consignee immediately following an air or water shipment, and,

(3) Placarding is not required on a freight container or aircraft unit load
deviceif itisonly transported by air and isidentified as containing a hazardous
material in the manner provided in Part 5, Chapter 2, Section 2.7, of the ICAO
Technical Instructions.

(b) Capacity less than 18 m? (640 cubic feet). Each person who offers for
transportation by air, and each person who loads and transports by air, a
hazardous material in a freight container or aircraft unit load device having a
capacity of less than 18 m? (640 cubic feet) shall &ffix one placard of the type
specified by paragraph (a) of this section unless the freight container or aircraft
unit load device:

(2) Islabeled in accordance with Subpart E of thispart, including §172.406(e);

(2) Contains radioactive materials requiring the Radioactive Yellow 111 label
and is placarded with one Radioactive placard and is labeled in accordance
with Subpart E of this part, including §172.406(¢); or,

(3) Isidentified as containing a hazardous material in the manner provided
in Part 5, Chapter 2, Section 2.7, of the ICAO Technical Instructions.

When hazardous materials are offered for transportation, not involving air
transportation, in a freight container having a capacity of less than 640 cubic
feet the freight container need not be placarded. However, if not placarded it
must be labeled in accordance with Subpart E of this part.

(c) Notwithstanding paragraphs (a) and (b) of this section, packages containing
hazardous materials, other than ORM-D, offered for transportation by air in
freight containers are subject to the inspection requirements of §175.30 of
this chapter.

8172514 Bulk packagings.

(a) Except as provided in paragraph (c) of this section, each person who offers
for transportation a bulk packaging which contains a hazardous material, shall
affix the placards specified for the material in §§172.504 and 172.505.

(b) Each bulk packaging that is required to be placarded when it contains a
hazardous material, must remain placarded when it is emptied, unlessit is—
(1) Sufficiently cleaned of residue and purged of vapors to remove any
potential hazard or
(2) Refilled, with a material requiring different placards or no placards, to
such an extent that any residue remaining in the packaging is no longer haz-
ardous.

(c) Exceptions. The following packagings may be placarded on only two
opposite sides or, aternatively, may be labeled instead of placarded in accor-
dance with Subpart E of this part:

(2) A portable tank having a capacity of less than 3,785 L (1000 gallons);

(2) A DOT 106 or 110 multi-unit tank car tank:

(3) A bulk packaging other than a portable tank, cargo tank, or tank car
(e.g., a bulk bag or box) with a volumetric capacity of less than 18 m® (640
cubic feet); and

(4) An intermediate bulk container.

§172.516 Visibility and display of placards.

(a) Each placard on a motor vehicle and each placard on a rail car must be
readily visible from the direction it faces except from the direction of another
motor vehicle or rail car to which the motor vehicle or rail car is coupled.
Thisrequirement may be met by the placards displayed on thefreight containers
or portable tanks loaded on a motor vehicle or rail car.

(b) The required placarding of the front of a motor vehicle may be on the front
of a truck-tractor instead of or in addition to the placarding on the front of
the cargo body to which a truck-tractor is attached.

(c) Each placard on a transport vehicle, bulk packaging, freight container or
aircraft load device must —

(1) Be securely attached or affixed thereto or placed in a holder thereon.
(See Appendix C to this part.);

(2) Be located clear of appurtenances and devices such as ladders, pipes,
doors, and tarpaulins;

(3) So far as practicable, be located so that dirt or water is not directed to
it from the wheels of the transport vehicle;

(4) Be located away from any marking (such as advertising) that could
substantially reduce its effectiveness, and in any case at least 3 inches (76.0
mm) away from such marking;

(5) Have the words or identification number (when authorized) printed on
it displayed horizontally, reading from left to right.

(6) Be maintained by the carrier in a condition so that the format, legibility,
color, and visibility of the placard will not be substantially reduced due to
damage, deterioration, or obscurement by dirt or other matter.

(7) Be affixed to a background of contrasting color, or must have a dotted
or solid line outer border which contrasts with the background color.

(d) Recommended specifications for a placard holder are set forth in Appendix
C of this part. Except for a placard holder similar to that contained in Appendix
C to this part, the means used to attach a placard may not obscure any part
of its surface other than the borders.

(e) A placard or placard holder may be hinged provided the required format,
color, and legibility of the placard are maintained.

§172.519 General specifications for placards.
(a) Strength and durability. Placards must conform to the following:

(1) A placard may be made of any plastic, metal or other material capable
of withstanding, without deterioration or asubstantial reduction in effectiveness,
a 30-day exposure to open weather conditions.

(2) A placard made of tagboard must be at least equal to that designated
commercially as white tagboard. Tagboard must have aweight of at least 80 kg
(176 pounds) per ream of 610 by 910 mm (24 by 36-inch) sheets, waterproofing
materials included. In addition, each placard made of tagboard must be able
to pass a 414 kPa (60 p.s.i.) Mullen test.

(3) Reflective or retroreflective materials may be used on a placard if the
prescribed colors, strength and durability are maintained.

(b) Design.

(1) Except as provided in §172.332 of this part, each placard must be as
described in this subpart, and except for size and color, the printing, inner
border and symbol must be as shown in §8172.521 through 172.558 of this
subpart, as appropriate.

(2) The dotted line border shown on each placard is not part of the placard
specification. However, a dotted or solid line outer border may be used when
needed to indicate the full size of a placard that is part of a larger format or
is on a background of a non-contrasting color.

(3) For other than Class 7 or the OXY GEN placard, text indicating a hazard
(for example, “FLAMMABLE") is not required.

(4) For a placard corresponding to the primary hazard class of a material,
the hazard class or division number must be displayed in the lower corner of
the placard. However, no hazard class or division number may be displayed
on a placard corresponding to a subsidiary hazard of the material.
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(c) Sze

(1) Each placard prescribed in this subpart must measure at least 273 mm
(20.8 inches) on each sideand must have asolid lineinner border approximately
12.7 mm (0.5 inches) from each edge.

(2) Except as otherwise provided in this subpart, the hazard class or division
number, as appropriate, must be shown in numerals measuring at least 41 mm
(1.6 inches) in height.

(3) Except as otherwise provided in this subpart, when text indicating a
hazard is displayed on a placard, the printing must be in letters measuring at
least 41 mm (1.6 inches) in height.

(d) Color.

(1) The background color, symbol, text, numerals and inner border on a
placard must be as specified in §172.521 through 172.558 of this subpart,
as appropriate.

(2) Black and any color on a placard must be able to withstand, without
substantial change —

(i) A 72-hour fadeometer test (for a description of equipment designed
for this purpose, see ASTM G 23-69 or ASTM G 26-70); and
(if) A 30-day exposure to open wesather.

(3) Upon visual examination, a color on a placard must fall within the color
tolerances displayed on the appropriate Hazardous Materials Label and Placard
Color Tolerance Chart (see §172.407(d)(4).

(4) The placard color must extend to the inner border and may extend to
the edge of the placard in the area designated on each placard except the
color on the CORROSIVE and RADIOACTIVE placards (black and yellow,
respectively) must extend only to the inner border.

(e) Formidentification. A placard may contain form identification information,
including the name of its maker, provided that information is printed outside
of the solid line inner border in no larger than 10-point type.

(f) Exceptions. For a shipment under the provisions of §8171.11, 171.12 or
§171.12aof this subchapter, aplacard conforming to specificationsinthe ICAO
Technical Instructions, the IMDG Code, or the TDG Regulations, respectively,
may be used in place of a corresponding placard which conforms to the
requirements of this subpart.

(9) Trefoil symbol. The trefoil symbol on the RADIOACTIVE placard must
meet the appropriate specification in Appendix B of this part.

§172.521 DANGEROUS placard.
(a) Except for size and color. the DANGEROUS placard must be as follows:

DANGEROUS

(b) In addition to meeting the requirements of §172.519, and Appendix B to
this part, the DANGEROUS placard must have ared upper and lower triangle.
The placard center area and 1/2-inch (12.7 mm) border must be white. The
inscription must be black with the 1/8-inch (3.2 mm) border marker in the
white area at each end of the inscription red.

8172522 EXPLOSIVES 1.1, EXPLOSIVES 1.2 and EXPLOSIVES 1.3
placards.

(a) Except for size and color, the EXPLOSIVES 1.1, EXPLOSIVES 1.2 and
EXPLOSIVES 1.3 placards must be as follows:

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519 of this subpart, the background
color on the EXPLOSIVES 1.1, EXPLOSIVES 1.2, and EXPLOSIVES 1.3
placards must beorange. The***”* shall bereplaced with the appropriatedivision
number and, when required, appropriate compatibility group letter. The symbol,
text, numerals and inner border must be black.

§172.523 EXPLOSIVES 1.4 placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the EXPLOSIVES 1.4 placard must be asfollows:

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519 of this subpart, the background
color on the EXPLOSIVES 1.4 placard must be orange. The “*” shall be
replaced, when required, with the appropriate compatibility group letter. The
division numeral, 1.4, must measure at least 64 mm (2.5 inches) in height.
The text, numerals and inner border must be black.

§172.524 EXPLOSIVES 1.5 placard.
() Except for size and color, the EXPLOSIVES 1.5 placard must be asfollows:

K

. BLASTING .
\ AGENTS

(b) In addition to complying with the §172.519 of this subpart, the background
color on EXPLOSIVES 1.5 placard must be orange. The***"” shall be replaced,
when required, with the appropriate compatibility group letter. The division
numeral, 1.5, must measure at least 64 mm (2.5 inches) in height. The text,
numerals and inner border must be black.
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§172.525 EXPLOSIVES 1.6 placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the EXPLOSIVES 1.6 placard must be asfollows:

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519 of this subpart, the background
color on the EXPLOSIVES 1.6 placard must be orange. The “*” shall be
replaced, when required, with the appropriate compatibility group letter. The
division numeral, 1.6, must measure at least 64 mm (2.5 inches) in height.
The text, numerals and inner border must be black.

§172.526 [Reserved]

§172.527 Background requirements for certain placards.

(a) Except for size and color, the square background required by 8172.510(a)
for certain placards on rail cars, and §172.507 for placards on motor vehicles
containing apackage of highway route controlled quantity radioactive materials,
must be as follows:

(b) In addition to meeting the requirements of §172.519 for minimum durability
and strength, the square background must consist of a white square measuring
14-1/4 inches (362.0 mm) on each side surrounded by a black border extending
to 15-1/4 inches (387.0 mm) on each side.

§172.528 NON-FLAMMABLE GAS placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the NON-FLAMMABLE GAS placard must be
as follows:

NON-FLAMMABLE

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the NON-
FLAMMABLE GAS placard must be green. The letters in both words must
be at least 38 mm (1.5 inches) high. The symbol, text, class number and inner
border must be white.

§172.530 OXYGEN placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the OXYGEN placard must be as follows:

DXYGEN

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519 of this subpart, the background
color onthe OXY GEN placard must be yellow. The symboal, text, class number
and inner border must be black.

§172.532 FLAMMABLE GAS placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the FLAMMABLE GAS placard must be as
follows:

FLAMMABLE

GAS

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
FLAMMABLE GAS placard must be red. The symboal, text, class number and
inner border must be white.

8172.536 [Reser ved]

§172.540 POISON GAS placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the POISON GAS placard must be as follows:

/INHALATION
HAZARD
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(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background on the POISON
GAS placard and the symbol must be white. The background of the upper
diamond must be black and the lower point of the upper diamond must be 65
mm (2%s inches) above the horizontal center line. The text, class number, and
inner border must be black.

§172.542 FLAMMABLE placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the FLAMMABLE placard must be as follows:

FLAMMABLE

3

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
FLAMMABLE placard must be red. The symbol, text, class number and inner
border must be white.

(c) The word “GASOLINE” may be used in place of the word “FLAMMA-
BLE" on a placard that is displayed on a cargo tank or a portable tank being
used to transport gasoline by highway. Theword *“ GASOLINE'" must be shown
in white.

§172.544 COMBUSTIBLE placard.
() Except for size and color, the COMBUSTIBLE placard must be as follows:

COMBUSTIBLE

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
COMBUSTIBLE placard must be red. The symbol, text, class number and
inner border must be white. On aCOMBUSTIBLE placard with awhite bottom
as prescribed by 8172.332(c)(4), the class number must be red or black.

(c) Thewords “FUEL OIL" may be used in place of the word *“ COMBUST -
BLE"” on a placard that is displayed on a cargo tank or portable tank being
used to transport by highway fuel il that is not classed as a flammable liquid.
The words *“FUEL OIL” must be shown in white.

§172.546 FLAMMABLE SOLID placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the FLAMMABLE SOLID placard must be
as follows:

"FLAMMABLE
SOLID

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background on the FLAMMA-
BLE SOLID placard must be white with seven vertical red stripes. The stripes
must be equally spaced, with one red stripe placed in the center of the label.
Each red stripe and each white space between two red stripes must be 25 mm
(1.0 inches) wide. The lettersin the word *“ SOLID’" must be at least 38.1 mm
(1.5 inches) high. The symbal, text, class number and inner border must
be black.

§172.547 SPONTANEOUSLY COMBUSTIBLE placard.
(a) Except for sizeand color, the SPONTANEOUSLY COMBUSTIBLE placard
must be as follows:

SPONTANEOUSLY

COMBUSTIBLE
4

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
SPONTANEOUSLY COMBUSTIBLE placard must be red in the lower half
and white in upper half. The letters in the word “* SPONTANEOUSLY"" must
be at least 12 mm (0.5 inch) high. The symbol, text, class number and inner
border must be black.

§172.548 DANGEROUS WHEN WET placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the DANGEROUS WHEN WET placard must
be as follows:

DANGEROUS et
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(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
DANGEROUS WHEN WET placard must be blue. The letters in the words
“WHEN WET"” must be at least 25 mm (1.0 inch) high. The symbol, text,
class number and inner border must be white.

§172.550 OXIDIZER placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the OXIDIZER placard must be as follows:

OXIDIZER
5.1

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
OXIDIZER placard must be yellow. The symbol, text, division number and
inner border must be black.

§172.552 ORGANIC PEROXIDE placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the ORGANIC PEROXIDE placard must be
as follows:

ORGANIC
PEROXIDE

(b) In addition to complying with 8172.519, the background color on the
ORGANIC PEROXIDE placard must be yellow. The symbal, text, division
number and inner border must be black.

§172.553 KEEP AWAY FROM FOOD.
(a) Except for size and color, the KEEP AWAY FROM FOOD placard must
be as follows:

STOW AWAY
FROM
FOODSTUFFS

6

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background on the KEEP
AWAY FROM FOOD placard must be white. The size of the lettering below
the word “HARMFUL" must be proportional to that shown. The symbol, text,
class number and inner border must be black.

§172.554 POISON placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the POISON placard must be as follows:

POISON
6

(b) In addition to complying with 8172.519, the background on the POISON
placard must be white. The symbol, text, class number and inner border must
be black. The word “TOXIC"” may be used in lieu of the word *“POISON"".

§172.555 POISON INHALATION HAZARD placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the POISON INHALATION HAZARD placard
must be as follows:

INHALATION
HAZARD

(b) In addition to complying with 8172.519, the background on the POISON
INHALATION HAZARD placard and the symbol must be white. The back-
ground of the upper diamond must be black and the lower point of the upper
diamond must be 65 mm (2% inches) above the horizontal center line. The
text, class number, and inner border must be black.

§172.556 RADIOACTIVE placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the RADIOACTIVE placard must be as follows:

RADIOACTIVE

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
RADIOACTIVE placard must be white in the lower portion with a yellow
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triangle in the upper portion. The base of the yellow triangle must be 29 mm
+ 5 mm (1.1 inches + 0.2 inches) above the placard horizontal center line. The
symbol, text, class number and inner border must be black.

§172.558 CORROSIVE placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the CORROSIVE placard must be as follows:

CORROSIVE
8

(b) In addition to complying with §172.519, the background color on the
CORROSIVE placard must be black in the lower portion with awhite triangle
in the upper portion. The base of the white triangle must be 38 mm + 5 mm
(1.5 inches + 0.2 inches) above the placard horizontal center line. The text
and class number must be white. The symbol and inner border must be black.

§172.560 CLASS 9 placard.
(a) Except for size and color, the CLASS 9 (miscellaneous hazardous material s)
placard must be as follows:

(b) In addition to conformance with §172.519, the background on the CLASS
9 placard must be white with seven black vertical stripes on the top half
extending from the top of the placard to oneinch above the horizontal centerline.
The black vertical stripes must be spaced so that, visualy, they appear equal
inwidth to the six white spaces between them. The space below the vertical lines
must be white with the class number 9 underlined and centered at the bottom.

Subpart G — Emergency Response | nformation

§172.600 Applicability and general requirements.

(8) Scope. Except as provided in paragraph (d) of this section, this subpart
prescribes requirements for providing and maintaining emergency response
information during transportation and at facilities where hazardous materials
are loaded for transportation, stored incidental to transportation or otherwise
handled during any phase of transportation.

(b) Applicability. This subpart applies to persons who offer for transportation,
accept for transportation, transfer or otherwise handle hazardous materials
during transportation.

(c) General reguirements. No person to whom this subpart applies may offer
for transportation, accept for transportation, transfer, store or otherwise handle
during transportation a hazardous materia unless:

(1) Emergency response information conforming to this subpart is immedi-
ately available for use at al times the hazardous material is present; and

(2) Emergency response information, including the emergency response
telephone number, required by this subpart is immediately available to any
person who, as a representative of a Federal, State or local government agency,
responds to an incident involving a hazardous material, or is conducting an
investigation which involves a hazardous material.

(d) Exceptions. The requirements of this subpart do not apply to hazardous
material which is excepted from the shipping paper requirements of this sub-
chapter or a material properly classified as an ORM-D.

§172.602 Emergency response information.

(8 Information required. For purposes of this subpart, the term *“emergency
response information” means information that can be used in the mitigation
of an incident involving hazardous materials and, as a minimum, must contain
the following information:

(1) The basic description and technical name of the hazardous material as
required by 88172.202 and 172.203(k), the ICAO Technical Instructions, the
IMDG Code, or the TDG Regulations, as appropriate;

(2) Immediate hazards to health;

(3) Risks of fire or explosion;

(4) Immediate precautions to be taken in the event of an accident or incident;

(5) Immediate methods for handling fires;

(6) Initid methods for handling spills or leaks in the absence of fire; and

(7) Preliminary first aid measures.

(b) Form of information. The information required for a hazardous material
by paragraph (a) of this section must be:

(1) Printed legibly in English;

(2) Available for use away from the package containing the hazardous mate-
rial; and

(3) Presented —

(i) On a shipping paper;

(ii) In a document, other than a shipping paper, that includes both the
basic description and technical name of the hazardous material as required by
§8172.202 and 172.203(k), the ICAO Technical Instructions, the IMDG Code,
or the TDG Regulations, as appropriate, and the emergency response informa-
tion required by this subpart (e.g., a material safety data sheet); or

(iii) Related to the information on a shipping paper, a written notification
to pilot-in-command, or a dangerous cargo manifest, in a separate document
(e.g., an emergency response guidance document), in a manner that cross-
references the description of the hazardous material on the shipping paper with
theemergency responseinformation contained in thedocument. Aboard aircraft,
the ICAO ““Emergency Response Guidance for Aircraft Incidents Involving
Dangerous Goods” and, aboard vessels, the IMO ‘““Emergency Procedures for
Ships Carrying Dangerous Goods”, or equivaent documents, may be used to
satisfy the requirements of this section for a separate document.

(c) Maintenance of information. Emergency response information shall be
maintained as follows:

(2) Carriers. Each carrier who transports a hazardous material shall maintain
the information specified in paragraph (a) of this section and §172.606 of this
part in the same manner as prescribed for shipping papers, except that the
information must be maintained in the same manner aboard aircraft as the
notification of pilot-in-command, and aboard vessels in the same manner as
the dangerous cargo manifest. Thisinformation must beimmediately accessible
to train crew personnel, drivers of motor vehicles, flight crew members, and
bridge personnel on vessels for use in the event of incidents involving hazard-
ous materials.

(2) Facility operators. Each operator of afacility where ahazardous material
isreceived, stored or handled during transportation, shall maintain the informa-
tion required by paragraph (a) of this section whenever the hazardous material
ispresent. Thisinformation must bein alocation that isimmediately accessible
tofacility personnel in theevent of anincident involving the hazardous material.

§172.604 Emergency response telephone number.

(a) A person who offers a hazardous material for transportation must provide
a 24-hour emergency response telephone number (including the area code or
international access code) for use in the event of an emergency involving the
hazardous material. The telephone number must be —

(1) Monitored at all times the hazardous material isin transportation, includ-
ing storage incidental to transportation;

(2) The number of a person who is either knowledgeable of the hazardous
material being shipped and has comprehensive emergency response and incident
mitigation information for that material, or has immediate access to a person
who possesses such knowledge and information; and

(3) Entered on a shipping paper, as follows:
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